Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB;No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEI PATENTS ONLY			06/15/2011 103627052
To the Director of the U.S. Patent an			uments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Automation International Incorporated Automation International, Inc.)	Name: All Holding, Inc.	ss of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance/Execute Execution Date(s) June 10. 2011 Assignment Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignm Executive Order 9424, Confirm Other 4. Application or patent number A. Patent Application No.(s)	tion Date(s): Merger Change of Name nent matory License r(s):	locument is being file B. Patent No.(s) 5367138 6169263 B1	Zip: <u>61832</u> address(es) attached? Yes X
5. Name and address to whom concerning document should b Name:william M. McCleery. Jr.	correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of involved:	applications and patents
Internal Address: Street Address:		Authorized to b	R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>80.00</u> e charged to deposit account (government interest not affecting t
City: <u>Quincy</u> State: <u>IL</u> Z Phone Number: <u>217-223-3030</u> Fax Number: <u>217-223-1005</u> Email Address: <u>wmccleery@srnm.com</u>	ip: <u>62301</u>	8. Payment Inform	811N11HABer 00000085 5367138
9. Signature:	Signatoke 1. McCleery, Jr.	Total n	<u>G///3///</u> Date number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 026516 FRAME: 0811

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/4		
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)	
Whereas, I, Automation International Incorporated Quincy,	IL, hereinafter	
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in	welding assurance control	
techniques		
No. 5 267 129		
No. <u>5,367,138</u> , dated <u>November 22, 1994</u>	; and whereas, i am now the sole	
owner of said patent, and, Whereas, <u>AII Holding</u> , Inc.		
Whereas,arr hording; me	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
of Danville, Illinois		
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is		
1020 Bahl's Street		
City of Demod 11. and State of T114 and	(1022	
City of <u>Danville</u> , and State of <u>Illinois</u>	61832	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ten</u> dollars (\$ <u>10</u>) 00) the receipt where f is	
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by the		
	· ·	
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afo		
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representative	· ·	
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have be sale not been made.	een neid by me had this assignment and	
	<u>م</u> , 20 <u>11</u> ,	
	, 20 11,	
at Chiney, Illinois		
Auto	mation International Incorporate	
Hy:	Mun All	
State of Illinois)	President (Signature)	
County of Amams) SS:		
Before me personally appeared said Manrice M. Taylor, Jr		
	,	
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	day	
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	day	
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 13^{3} of 3^{2} of 3^{2} 3^{2}	day	
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	day Allandella (Notary Public)	

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 026516 FRAME: 0812

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
Whereas, I, <u>Automation International Inc.</u> of <u>Quincy</u> , IL	hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in <u>t</u>	echniques for adaptive
control of force in resistance welding applications	
No. 6,169,263 B1 , dated January 2, 2001	; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,	
Whereas, <u>AII Holding, Inc.</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
of Danville, Illinois	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is	
1020 Bahl's Street	
City of <u>Danville</u> , and State of <u>Illinois</u>	61832
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ten</u> dollars (\$ <u>10.0</u>	0), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by thes	
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afores	
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives	
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have beer	-
sale not been made. Executed this day of	, 20 11
at Quincy IT/may	
3	
Automa	tion International Inc.
	(Λ)
Bul	the me totel
Its:	(Signature)
State of <u>ILLINOIS</u>)	
County of ADAMS SS:	
Before me personally appeared said Maurice M. Tayla, Tr.	R
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	day
of June 20-12- OFFICIAL SEAL) SIX
MILLIANT M. MCCLEERY, JR.	Com Contraction
Seal NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS	(Notary Public)
	(Notary Papilo)

·

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 026516 FRAME: 0813

RECORDED: 06/15/2011